

University of North Florida UNF Digital Commons

Legislation Student Government

Fall 8-1-1991

Senate Bill SB-91F-673 Transfer of Funds to the International Student Association for the International Student Week Programming

Student Government Association University of North Florida

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg

Suggested Citation

Student Government Association, "Senate Bill SB-91F-673 Transfer of Funds to the International Student Association for the International Student Week Programming" (1991). *Legislation*. 905. https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/905

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Digital Projects.

© Fall 8-1-1991 All Rights Reserved



- University of North Florida



STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION SENATE LEGISLATION

N	u	m	b	er	SB	91F-673
	- 1				20	211 010

WHEREAS;

The International Student Association is a viable student

organization on campus, and;

WHEREAS;

I.S.A. is sponsoring the International Student Week at U.N.F.

from Nov. 4-9, 1991, and;

WHEREAS:

This week involves several programming events designed to

promote interest in International Students' concerns at U.N.F., and;

WHEREAS;

The total projected cost of the International Student Week

is \$2,420.00.

THEREFORE:

LFT IT BE RESOLVED THAT \$820.00 be transferred from Unallocated

Reserves (907098000) to Special Projects (907041000) for the purpose of funding the International Student Week at U.N.F.

There was an amendment made and seconded to fund the ISA \$927.16 Amendment FAILED: 6:13:9

There was an amendment made and seconded to fund the ISA \$730.00 Amendment FAILED: 6:19:3

Respectfully Submitted,

David E. M

David E. McClellan , SGA Comptroller

Introduced by Budget and Allocations

SEVATE ACTION

25:1:2

Date 11-1-91

Be it known that 58 91F-673 this 2nd day of November

is hereby passed vetoed on

, 1991.

Trina Jennings

Signature

Student Body President U